
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Meliadine - Due Diligence - Reportable Spill 2024-05-18 - MEL-SR1 Runoff
Kangiqliniq HTO <rankin@kivalliqhto.ca> Tue, May 21, 2024 at 8:59 AM
To: Alexandre Langlais-Bourassa <Alexandre.Langlais-Bourassa@agnicoeagle.com>, Gabriel-Antoine Cote <gabriel-
Antoine.cote@agnicoeagle.com>, Curtis Didham <curtis.didham@ec.gc.ca>, Jason Allaire <jason.allaire@agnicoeagle.com>,
JCoutu <JCoutu-autut@gov.nu.ca>, Jeff Tulugak <jtulugak@kivalliqinuit.ca>, licensing <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Lonny
Syvret <lonny.syvret@agnicoeagle.com>, Luis Manzo <dirlands@kivalliqinuit.ca>, Meliadine Environment
<meli.environment@agnicoeagle.com>, Michel Julien <Michel.Julien@agnicoeagle.com>, Natalie Frackleton
<natalie.frackleton@agnicoeagle.com>, Pascal Lavoie <pascal.lavoie@agnicoeagle.com>, Spills Govern <spills@gov.nt.ca>,
Suzanne Leclair <suzanne.leclair@agnicoeagle.com>, "Kaludjak, Daniel" <DKaludjak2@gov.nu.ca>, Carol Plummer
<carol.plummer@agnicoeagle.com>, Jessica Huza <jessica.huza@agnicoeagle.com>, Marie-Pier Beaucage <marie-
pier.beaucage@agnicoeagle.com>, Jamie Quesnel <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>, Melissa Bradley
<melissa.bradley@agnicoeagle.com>, INFO <info@nirb.ca>, Martin Plante <martin.plante@agnicoeagle.com>, Shauna
Seeteenak <shauna.seeteenak@canada.ca>, Pujjuut Kusugak <pujjuut.kusugak@agnicoeagle.com>, Sonja Galton
<sonja.galton@agnicoeagle.com>, Ashutosh Pandey <Ashutosh.Pandey@agnicoeagle.com>, Alex Buchan
<alex.buchan@agnicoeagle.com>, Robin Allard <robin.allard@agnicoeagle.com>, "Amsel, Kyle" <Kyle.Amsel@rcaanc-
cirnac.gc.ca>, Dany Rodrigue <dany.rodrigue@agnicoeagle.com>, Jean-Claude Blais <jeanclaude.blais@agnicoeagle.com>

Hi all, (FYI)

 

KHTO has received this email with information.

 

KHTO is highly concerned of the numerous spills taking place at the Meliadine Gold Mine and surrounding areas.

There have been 40 spills in 8 months, from November 3, 2021 to June 13, 2022.

KHTO is compiling all spills up to date.

We are aware of the process with reporting to GN and NWB and the Fisheries Act.

 

KHTO

Donna Adams

Manager
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